PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7374084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507177818	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOS SOFTWARE, INC.	11/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: HEY HQ, INC.	
Street Address: 22661 OLD CANAL ROAD		
City:	YORBA LINDA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92887	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9705841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108890740

Email: PATENT@LAZARISIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SPYROS J. LAZARIS

Address Line 1: 8311 WINSFORD AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00017-40021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SPYROS J. LAZARIS
SIGNATURE:	/SPYROS J. LAZARIS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CA Form AMDT-STK-NA-Filed#page1.tif source=CA Form AMDT-STK-NA-Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 507327161 REEL: 060157 FRAME: 0407



Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

Name Change Only - Stock

AMDT-STK-NA A0857730

FILED 3 Secretary of State State of California

NOV 1 2 2021 5XL

IMPORTANT - Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page; Certification Fee - \$5.00

1. Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it currently is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)

SOS SOFTWARE, INC.

IPC This Space For Office Use Only

2. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number

C3782258

3. New Corporation Name	3. I	New	Cor	porati	on	Name
-------------------------	------	-----	-----	--------	----	------

	ter the number, letter or other designation assigned to the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended g., "1.", "I", "First", or "One").			
	Article One of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read:			
	The name of the corporation is HeyHQ, INC.			
4. A	4. Approval Statements			
4a.	. The Board of Directors has approved the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.			
4b	. Shareholder approval was (check one):			
	By the required vote of shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code section 902. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote is The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.			
	OR			
	Not required because the corporation has no outstanding shares.			

Read, sign and date below (See instructions for signature requirements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California law to sign.

Nov 5, 2021		Todd Harris
Date	Signature (Do not leave blank)	Type or Print Name of President
Nov 5, 2021	March	Joel Slutzky
Date	agnature (Do not leave blank)	Type or Print Name of Secretary

AMDT-STK-NA (REV 12/2020)

of State s.ca.gov

REEL: 060157 FRAME: 0408



Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

Name Change Only - Stock

AMDT-STK-NA

A0857730

IMPORTANT - Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page; Certification Fee - \$5.00

This Space For Office Use Only 1. Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it 2. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity currently is recorded with the California Secretary of State.) Number

SOS SOFTWARE, INC.

C3782258

3. New Corporation Name	
Enter the number, letter or other designal (e.g., "1.", "I", "First", or "One").	tion assigned to the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended
Article One of the Ar	rticles of Incorporation is amended to read:
The name of the corporation is	HeyHQ, INC.
4. Approval Statements	
4a. The Board of Directors has appro	oved the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.
4b. Shareholder approval was (chec	k one):
The total number of outstandi	holders in accordance with California Corporations Code section 902. ing shares of the corporation entitled to vote is
OR	
Not required because the cor	poration has no outstanding shares.
Read, sign and date below (See instrusigned.)	uctions for signature requirements. Note: Both lines must be
	der the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein ge and we are authorized by California law to sign.
Nov 5, 2021 Tood H	Todd Harris Todd Harris Type or Print Name of President
Date Signature (Do	not leave blank) Type or Print Name of President
Nov 5, 2021	Joel Slutzky

Signature (Do not leave blank)

AMDT-STK-NA (REV 12/2020)

Date

RECORDED: 03/15/2022

PATENT

Type or Print Name of Secretary

v of State

REEL: 060157 FRAME: 0409